.MENT to the Solomon laa‘léﬁds Gmtte' .'l.j'i

(LN NO. 43 of 1978)

--'OF RESPONSIBILITY TO MINISTER OF HOME
' AFFAIRS
(Dirccuon No. 2 of 1996)

National Disaster Council

National Council of Women _
"Nauonal Youth Congress s

oiien’s Interests .
ational Elections _
lational Public Holidays

_Local Govemment
Natlonai Archwcs

Mo T et

R S S S
Ters paR G SR



"Attorney General's Office

JUSTICE AND LAW .
Courts and Justice

Director of Public Prosecution

Public Solicitor
Registrar General For general policy and
Trade Disputes - and answerability to
Leadership Code Parliament

- Ombudsman Office
Law Reform

Law Revision
Dated at Honiara this fourth day of November 1996.

MOSES P. PITAKAKA
Govemor-General

[Legal Notice No. 4] ;
THE BEE INDUSTRY ACT 1994
(No. 2 of 1994)

THE BEE INDUSTRY (PROHIBITION ON IMPORTATION OF
BEE, BEE PRODUCTS AND USED APPLIANCES)
(AMENDMENT)

REGULATION 1996
IN exercise of the pchrs conferred by section 3(2) (a)

of the Bee Industry Act, 1994 I, VICTOR NGELE, Minister of
Agriculture and Fisheries, do hereby make the following regulation -

1. This Regulation may be cited as the Bee Industry

(Prohibition on Importation of Bee, Bee Products and Used
Appliances) (Amendment) Regulation 1996.

2. Regulation 3(3) of the Bee Industry (Prohibition on

'Importation of Bee, Bee Products and Used Appliances) Regulations

1996* is hereby amended by inserting a full stop after the word
“ appliance” and deleting the words “ is prohibited.”




e
+N. .7’4/96.

Dated at Honiara this

=13

‘ +VICTOR NGELE
- Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries

day of . . .

- 1996.

LUMN I

ection 6 (a)
ection 6 (a)
-(proviso)

. Section 6 (c)
Section 7 (1)

- Scction 7(1)

" (proviso)
~ Section 9 (1)

“ Section 9 (1)

Section 12(5)

gal Notice No. S -
o THE WORKMENS COMPENSATION ACT

(Cap.7h)

ORDER

COLUMN II

Fatal

Minimum Amount
of Compensation
Funeral Expenses
Compensation for
Permanent Total
Incapacity
Minimum Amount
of Compensation

Amount of periodic
Payments

Maximum Amount of
Periodical Payments

Minimum Amount

of Eamings

IN exercise of the powers conferred by those sections of the Workmens
Co‘mpensation Act specified in Column I of the Schedule hereto, the
Minister of Commerce, Industries and Employment hereby prescribes
relation to the matters specified in Column II of the said Schedule
¢ sums specified in Column III thereof -

COLUMN II1

$80,000.00
$11,500.00

$3,500.00
$80,000.00

$11,000.00

$400.00
per month

$1,400.00
_per month

$400.00

This Order* contained in LN.137 of 1991 is hereby revoked.






